199NOSE SEIKO CO.,LTD.
C
B
D ad
feef
C
B
D ad

(R500)
g
Without seals With seals Without seals With seals d D B C a e f Cr
N
Cor
N
Cylindrical outer ring
N
Crowned outer ring
N rpm g
(approx)
6 NAST  6ZZ NAST  6ZZUU NAST  6ZZR NAST  6ZZUUR 6 0
-0.008 19 14 13.8 14 2.5 0.8 4 120 4 550 3 530 1 370 20 000 24.5
8 NAST  8ZZ NAST  8ZZUU NAST  8ZZR NAST  8ZZUUR 8 0
-0.008 24 14 13.8 17.5 2.5 0.8 5 680 5 890 4 510 1 860 17 000 39
10 NAST10ZZ NAST10ZZUU NAST10ZZR NAST10ZZUUR 10 0
-0.008 30 16 15.8 23.5 2.5 0.8 9 700 9 670 6 860 2 450 15 000 65
12 NAST12ZZ NAST12ZZUU NAST12ZZR NAST12ZZUUR 12 0
-0.008 32 16 15.8 25.5 2.5 0.8 10 400 10 900 7 350 2 740 13 000 75
15 NAST15ZZ NAST15ZZUU NAST15ZZR NAST15ZZUUR 15 0
-0.008 35 16 15.8 29 2.5 0.8 12 300 14 300 8 040 3 140 10 000 83
17 NAST17ZZ NAST17ZZUU NAST17ZZR NAST17ZZUUR 17 0
-0.010 40 20 19.8 32.5 3 1 17 400 20 900 11 800 3 720 9 500 135
20 NAST20ZZ NAST20ZZUU NAST20ZZR NAST20ZZUUR 20 0
-0.010 47 20 19.8 38 3 1 19 200 24 500 13 800 4 610 8 500 195
25 NAST25ZZ NAST25ZZUU NAST25ZZR NAST25ZZUUR 25 0
-0.010 52 20 19.8 43 3 1 20 700 28 400 15 300 5 290 7 000 225
30 NAST30ZZ NAST30ZZUU NAST30ZZR NAST30ZZUUR 30 0
-0.010 62 25 24.8 50.5 4 1.2 30 300 45 400 22 100 6 660 5 500 400
35 NAST35ZZ NAST35ZZUU NAST35ZZR NAST35ZZUUR 35 0
-0.012 72 25 24.8 53.5 4 1.2 32 200 50 600 25 700 8 130 5 000 550
40 NAST40ZZ NAST40ZZUU NAST40ZZR NAST40ZZUUR 40 0
-0.012 80 26 25.8 61.5 4 1.2 35 700 61 100 30 300 9 310 4 000 710
45 NAST45ZZ NAST45ZZUU NAST45ZZR NAST45ZZUUR 45 0
-0.012 85 26 25.8 66.5 4 1.2 37 100 66 400 31 100 10 100 4 000 760
50 NAST50ZZ NAST50ZZUU NAST50ZZR NAST50ZZUUR 50 0
-0.012 90 26 25.8 76 4 1.2 38 700 71 800 34 000 11 000 3 500 830
nose_EN_008-267.indb   199 2018/12/18   9:59
198 NOSE SEIKO CO.,LTD.
ROLLER